
Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

1,555

04:25

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

2,438

04:08

19,931

05:07

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

21,304

04:28

1,724

04:36

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  21 213  3  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 237

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Citywide

Citywide  Performance Indicators

04/01/15 - 04/30/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

575

03:50

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

788

03:39

5,467

04:31

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

5,953

04:00

419

04:05

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  10 65  3  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 78

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Brooklyn

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

04/01/15 - 04/30/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

198

04:34

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

557

04:19

3,904

05:24

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,040

04:41

395

04:40

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  3 48  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 51

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Bronx

Bronx  Performance Indicators

04/01/15 - 04/30/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

350

04:43

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

488

04:16

5,900

05:20

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

6,090

04:43

390

05:01

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 34  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 35

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Manhattan

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

04/01/15 - 04/30/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

331

04:49

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

478

04:23

3,811

05:25

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,232

04:33

415

04:44

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  6 52  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 58

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Queens

Queens  Performance Indicators

04/01/15 - 04/30/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

101

04:17

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

127

04:42

849

04:54

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

989

04:42

105

04:22

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 14  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 15

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Staten Island

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

04/01/15 - 04/30/15



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

25,672 16,926 20,644 20,599 18,322 10,502 253

31,496 20,063 22,681 22,363 19,746 11,249 501

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

45,203

06:54

56,977

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

2,605

05:23

5,418

115,523

09:26

133,517

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 379.0

 680.0

 1,059.0

Citywide  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsCitywide



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

7,175 4,701 5,863 5,770 5,381 2,971 59

8,939 5,624 6,456 6,274 5,791 3,253 94

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

12,544

06:41

15,968

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

668

05:17

1,405

32,588

08:55

37,836

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 105.2

 194.8

 300.0

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBrooklyn



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,133 3,889 4,133 5,186 4,441 2,494 39

7,353 4,551 4,661 5,693 4,827 2,576 51

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

10,547

07:17

13,013

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

525

05:24

1,109

26,840

11:21

30,821

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 81.4

 143.0

 224.3

Bronx  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBronx



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,638 4,238 5,639 5,141 4,697 2,692 57

7,870 4,885 6,134 5,578 5,092 2,892 138

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

11,496

06:31

14,018

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

620

04:55

1,263

29,722

09:14

33,852

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 89.3

 143.3

 232.6

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsManhattan



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4,712 3,403 4,181 3,738 3,180 1,893 80

6,015 4,156 4,518 4,019 3,375 2,050 201

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

8,744

07:19

11,474

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

629

05:55

1,303

21,816

08:33

25,637

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 78.6

 157.8

 236.4

Queens  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsQueens



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1,014 695 828 764 623 452 18

1,319 847 912 799 661 478 17

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

1,872

06:35

2,504

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

163

05:28

338

4,557

07:24

5,371

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 23.0

 38.8

 61.8

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsStaten Island
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