

**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Citywide Performance Indicators**

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

	Citywide Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Al Non-Fire Emergencies 19,931		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	2,438	1,555	19,5			1,304	1,724				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:08	04:25	05	07	7 04:28		04:36				
			Serious	Incide	nts						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th A	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	213	21	3	C		0	237				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Brooklyn Performance Indicators**

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

	Brooklyn Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structural		Non-Fire Emergencies		Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms			
Number of Incidents	788	575		5,46	57	Ę	5,953	419			
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	03:39	03:50		04:3	31	04:00		04:05			
	Serious Incidents										
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd	l Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total			
Number of incidents	65	10		3	0		0	78			

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Bronx Performance Indicators**

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

		Bronx Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Non-Fire Emergencies		dical gencies	Malicious False Alarms					
Number of Incidents	557	198	3,9			,040	395					
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:19	04:34	05:	24	04:41		04:40					
		1	Serious	Incide	nts							
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th Al		5th Alarm Greater	or Total					
Number of incidents	48	3	0	0		0	51					

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### Manhattan Performance Indicators

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

	Manhattan Fire Incidents											
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al E	Non-Fire Emergencies		Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	488	350		5,90	)0	6	6,090	390				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:16	04:43		05:2	20	04:43		05:01				
	Serious Incidents											
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd A	larm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	34	1	0	)	0		0	35				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Queens Performance Indicators**

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

	Queens Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Non-Fire Emergencies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	478	331	3,8	511		1,232	415				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:23	04:49	05:	25	04:33		04:44				
		1	Serious	Incide	nts						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th A	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	52	6	0	C	)	0	58				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Staten Island Performance Indicators**

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

	Staten Island Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Non-Fire Emergencies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	127	101		849		989	105				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:42	04:17		04:54	(	)4:42	04:22				
			Serio	ous Incid	ents						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Ala	arm 4th	Alarm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	14	1	0		0	0	15				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

### **Statistics**



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Citywide Performance Indicators**

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

	Citywide Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	nce Tours					
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	379.0					
Number of Incidents	2,605	45,203	115,523		BLS	680.0					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:23	06:54	09:26								
Ambulance Runs	5,418	56,977	133,517		TOTAL	1,059.0					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
Number of Incidents	25,672	16,926	20,644	20,599	18,322	10,502	253				
Ambulance Runs	31,496	20,063	22,681	22,363	19,746	11,249	501				

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Brooklyn Performance Indicators**

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

		Brooklyn Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segmen	t		Ambular	ce Tours						
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	105.2						
Number of Incidents	668	12,544	32,588		BLS	194.8						
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:17	06:41	08:55									
Ambulance Runs	1,405	15,968	37,836		TOTAL	300.0						
				Segment								
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8					
Number of Incidents	7,175	4,701	5,863	5,770	5,381	2,971	59					
Ambulance Runs	8,939	5,624	6,456	6,274	5,791	3,253	94					

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Bronx Performance Indicators**

04/01/15 - 04/30/15

		Bronx Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
		Segmen	t		Ambular	nce Tours					
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	81.4					
Number of Incidents	525	10,547	26,840		BLS	143.0					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:24	07:17	11:21								
Ambulance Runs	1,109	13,013	30,821		TOTAL	224.3					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
Number of Incidents	6,133	3,889	4,133	5,186	4,441	2,494	39				
Ambulance Runs	7,353	4,551	4,661	5,693	4,827	2,576	51				

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### **Emergency Medical Service Response Times:** 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Manhattan Performance Indicators**

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

### 04/01/15 - 04/30/15

		Manhattan Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segmen	it		Ambular	nce Tours						
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	89.3						
Number of Incidents	620	11,496	29,722		BLS	143.3						
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	04:55	06:31	09:14									
Ambulance Runs	1,263	14,018	33,852		TOTAL	232.6						
				Segment								
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8					
Number of Incidents	6,638	4,238	5,639	5,141	4,697	2,692	57					
Ambulance Runs	7,870	4,885	6,134	5,578	5,092	2,892	138					

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### **Emergency Medical Service Response Times:** 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Queens Performance Indicators**

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

### 04/01/15 - 04/30/15

		Queens Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
		Segmen	ıt		Ambular	nce Tours					
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	78.6					
Number of Incidents	629	8,744	21,816		BLS	157.8					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:55	07:19	08:33								
Ambulance Runs	1,303	11,474	25,637		TOTAL	236.4					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
Number of Incidents	4,712	3,403	4,181	3,738	3,180	1,893	80				
Ambulance Runs	6,015	4,156	4,518	4,019	3,375	2,050	201				

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### **Emergency Medical Service Response Times:** 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Staten Island Performance Indicators**

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

### 04/01/15 - 04/30/15

		Staten Is	land Am	bulance l	ncidents &	Runs	
		Segmen	t		Ambulan	ce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	23.0	
Number of Incidents	163	1,872	4,557		BLS	38.8	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:28	06:35	07:24				
Ambulance Runs	338	2,504	5,371		TOTAL	61.8	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	1,014	695	828	764	623	452	18
Ambulance Runs	1,319	847	912	799	661	478	17

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### **Emergency Medical Service Response Times:** 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.